 952.500.6200 | www.exlar.com    177
EL/ER Series Explosion-Proof Actuators and Motors
EL
/E
R
Se
rie
s

Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc. - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
 952.500.6200 | www.exlar.com    185
EL120 Series Ordering Guide
Rod End Options
EL120 ROD END OPTIONS
Dimensions shown in mm [ inches ]
38.1
1.50
Ø 22.2
0.88
Ø 25.4
1.00
9.7
0.38
MALE THREAD
"M" = 3/4-16 UNF
"A" = M16x1.5
19.0
0.75
9.7
0.38
Ø 22.2
0.88
Ø 25.4
1.00
25.4
1.00
19.0
0.75
FEMALE THREAD
"F" = 5/8-18 UNF
"B" = M16x1.5
EL
12
0
EL = Model Series
EL = Explosion proof linear actuator
AAA = Frame Size
120 = 120 mm
BB = Stroke Length
04 = 4 in
06 = 6 in
08 = 8 in
10 = 10 in
12 = 12 in
18 = 18 in
CC = Screw Lead (linear travel per
screw revolution)
01 = 0.1 in/rev (2.54 mm/rev)
02 = 0.2 in/rev (5.08 mm/rev)
05 = 0.5 in/rev (12.7 mm/rev)
08 = 0.8 in/rev (20.3 mm/rev)
D = Connections
F = Two 0.75 in NPT Ports, Front Facing (as
  viewed from rod end)
B =  Two 0.75 in NPT Ports, Back Facing  (as
 viewed from rod end)
R =   Two 0.75 in NPT Ports, Right Facing (as
 viewed from rod end)
L=  Two 0.75 in NPT Ports, Left Facing (as
viewed from rod end)
E =  Mounting
F = Standard Front Flange
R = Standard Rear Flange
G = Metric Rear Clevis
C = English Rear Clevis
J = Metric Rear Eye
K = English Rear Eye
F = Rod End Thread
M = Male, US Standard Thread
A = Male, Metric Thread
F = Female, US Standard Thread
B = Female, Metric Thread

10
0
EL100 Series Ordering Guide
NOTES:
1.  The dynamic load rating of zero backlash,
preloaded screws is 63% of the dynamic
load rating of the standard non-preloaded
screws. The calculated travel life of a
preloaded screw will be 25% of the
calculated travel life of the same size and
lead of a non-preloaded screw.
2. For extended temperature operation consult
   factory for model number.
EL100 = Model Series
CC = Stroke Length
06 = 5.9 inch (150 mm)
DD =  Roller Screw Lead (Linear
Travel per Screw Revolution)
01 = 0.1 in/rev (2.54 mm/rev)
02 = 0.2 in/rev (5.08 mm/rev)
05 = 0.5 in/rev (12.7 mm/rev)
E = Connections
S =  Terminal strips with 3/4” NPT port
access, single row
F = Mounting
H =  Threaded front and rear face, US
standard thread
N =   Threaded front and rear face,
metric thread
B =  Front and rear flange
F =  Standard front flange
C =  Standard rear clevis
R =  Rear flange
G = Rod End
M =   Male, US standard thread
A =   Male, metric thread
F =   Female, US standard thread
B =   Female, metric thread
W =    Male, US standard thread SS
R =    Male, metric thread SS
V =    Female, US standard thread SS
L =    Female, metric thread SS
HHH = Controller Feedback Option
XX1 =  Custom Feedback. Resolver only.
Consult Exlar
AB6 =  Allen-Bradley/Rockwell - standard
resolver
AM3 =  Advanced Motion Control - standard
resolver
AP1 = API Controls - standard resolver
BD2 = Baldor - standard resolver
BM2 = Baumueller - standard resolver
BR1 = B&R Automation
CT5 =  Control Techniques - standard
resolver
CO2 = Copely Controls - standard resolver
DT2 =  Delta Tau Data Systems - standard
resolver
EL1 =  Elmo Motion Control - standard
resolver
EX4 = Exlar - standard resolver
IF1 = Infranor - standard resolver
IN6 =  Indramat/Bosch-Rexroth - standard
resolver
JT1 =  Jetter Technologies - standard
resolver
KM5 =  Kollmorgen/Danaher - standard
resolver
LZ5 = Lenze/AC Tech - standard resolver
MD1 = Modicon - standard resolver
MG1 = Moog - standard resolver
MN4 = Momentum – Standard Resolver
MX1 = Metronix - standard resolver

Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc. - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
 952.500.6200 | www.exlar.com    201
ER120  Order Guide
ER = Model Series
ER = Explosion proof rotary actuator
AAA = Frame Size
120 = 120 mm
BBB = Gear Reduction Ratio
Single reduction ratio
004 = 4:1
005 = 5:1
010 = 10:1
Double reduction ratio (N/A on 075 mm)
016 = 16:1
020 = 20:1
025 = 25:1
040 = 40:1
050 = 50:1
100 = 100:1
C = Shaft Type
K = Keyed
R = Smooth/round
D = Connections
F =  Two 0.75 in NPT Ports, Front Facing
(as viewed from rod end)
B =  Two 0.75 in NPT Ports, Back Facing
(as viewed from rod end)
R =   Two 0.75 in NPT Ports, Right Facing
(as viewed from rod end)
L =  Two 0.75 in NPT Ports, Left Facing
(as viewed from rod end)
F = Brake Options
S = Standard no brake
B  =  Brake
GGG = Feedback Type
See page 207 for detailed information
HHH = Motor Stator, All 8 Pole
II = Speed Designations
30 = 3000 rpm
MM = Mechanical Options 1
HW = Manual drive, handwheel with
          Interlock switch
CD = Crank drive with interlock switch
Contact your local sales representative regarding all special actuator components.
ER
12
0
Motor Type & Frame Size
Gear Reduction Ratio
Shaft Type
Feedback Type
Sample Product Number: ER120-010-RN40S-CT5-168-30-T4-XL
ER AAA BBB C D F GGG HHH II MM
Connections
Motor Stator
Brake Speed Designations
Mechanical Options
118=1 Stack 115 Vrms 158 = 1 Stack
400 Vrms138 = 1 Stack
230 Vrms
258 = 2 Stack
238 = 2 Stack 358 = 3 Stack
338 = 3 Stack 168 = 1 Stack
460 Vrms268 = 2 Stack
368 = 3 Stack
NOTES:
1.  For extended temperature operation
consult factory for model number.
For options or specials not listed above or for